
FITNESS CERTIFICATE
To be fiilod by the Inspocting Officor (As6t. Englneer)

(Re: c.O. lrs. 20170/ PWD Dt. 23 - 01 -1970)

1. Name of the Officer : Nancy Jose V

2. Name ofthe School : Ansar English School

3. Location with name of Educ€tion Districu Sub. District :, Perumbilavu, Kunnamxulsm

4. Classification of Building as specified in column 4 oflhe

application for fitness certificate and siz€

sL.NO. BL.NO. No.of SIZEWITH HEIGHT(m) No. of

class

REMARKS

I
744

03i

Class Rooms, Staff
rooms & Jr.Principal's
office

6.30 x6.30 x 3.60

6.10x5.80x3.60

4.60 x6.30 x 3.60

6.50 x 7.70x 3.60

6.10x6.10x3.45

4.45x6.10x3.45

6.50x7.7x3.45

6.30x6.30x3.45

6.40x6.00x3.45

6.50x7.70x3.00

29

748 03 Class Rooms, Staff
rooms & Jr.Principal's
offic€

6.00x6.00x3.80

6.20x6.00x3.80

3.90 x6.00 x 3.80

6.00x6.00x3.80

4.55x4.60x3.80

6.00x6.00x3.00

6.25x6.00x3.00

3.90x6.00x3.00

6.00 x6.00 x 3.00

6.00 x6.00 x 3.00

3.90x6.00x3.00

4.55 x4-60 x 3.00

31



5. Period for which the certificste is issued

6. Nature of defects , if any

a) Foundation €nd basement

b) Superstructure

c) Doors and Windows

d) Wood wofi wrought and put up

e) Roof

f) Flooring

g) iriscellaneous (Cracks, etc.)

7. Any ma.ior defects noticed which will render the
building unsafe in anymannor

L Whether maintenance works have been done property

:2025-26

: NIL

NIL

J NIL

J YES
I Whether thelstructure is sqund or not forconducting crasses - sound and fit under normalwind

and weatherconditions.
Not€ : 1, The stuUlity oJ the stuctare shoutd he emnined also ith ,fercnce to tocstiln, attrUde, irrtenxitf ofni4
ryotufe oflood dtt 2. An! a&titional obser|a,ions i! deerned necessaryJo, the cedificde noy belrmished
separdery with thjs ce.tifrcate.

CERTIFICATE

certified that the schoor buirding was inspected by me on 05r07t2025 and found to be fit to
conducl cl€sses. Fitness certific€te is issuing for ono y€ar
Place : Kadavallur

Date : 05/07n025

nr#"",
NANCY JOSE V

PEN: 753765
Assistant Engineer
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