FITNESS CERTIFICATE

To be fiiled by the Inspecting Officer (Asst. Engineer) (Re: G.O. Ms. 20/70/ PWD Dt. 23 - 01 -1970)

1. Name of the Officer

2. Name of the School

: Nancy Jose V

: Ansar English School

:, Perumbilavu, Kunnamkulam

- 3. Location with name of Education District/ Sub. District
- 4. Classification of Building as specified in column 4 of the

application for fitness certificate and size

L.NO.	BL.NO.	No.of	ROOM	SIZE WITH HEIGHT(m)	No. of	REMARKS
		floors	e trie	the notices which will reprint	class	AT
			HM -	i la eny monter -	rooms	
iw ton	744	03	Class Rooms, Staff rooms & Jr.Principal's office	6.30 x 6.30 x 3.60	iam tedter	
				6.10 x 5.80 x 3.60	29	
				4.60 x 6.30 x 3.60	20	
				6.50 x 7.70 x 3.60		
				6.10 x 6.10 x 3.45	and shit is a	
				4.45 x 6.10 x 3.45	hand to star	
				6.50 x 7.7 x 3.45		
				6.30 x 6.30 x 3.45	No. Muse vierte	
-				6.40 x 6.00 x 3.45		
			the out year	6.50 x 7.70 x 3.00	and the second	
			1	Res I	invite)	- Plac
		200	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	6.00 x 6.00 x 3.80	CONVOICE .	Man J
SEE V 265 265 265 265 265 265 265 265 265 265	748	03	Class Rooms, Staff rooms & Jr. Principal's office	6.20 x 6.00 x 3.80		
				3.90 x 6.00 x 3.80		
				6.00 x 6.00 x 3.80		3
				4.55 x 4.60 x 3.80		
				6.00 x 6.00 x 3.00	31	
				6.25 x 6.00 x 3.00	51	
				3.90 x 6.00 x 3.00		
				6.00 x 6.00 x 3.00		
				6.00 x 6.00 x 3.00		
				3.90 x 6.00 x 3.00		
				4.55 x 4.60 x 3.00		

SS CERTIFICALE				
5. Period for which the certificate is issued	: 2025	-26		
6. Nature of defects , if any	: NIL			
a) Foundation and basement				
b) Superstructure				
c) Doors and Windows				
d) Wood work wrought and put up				
e) Roof				
f) Flooring				
g) Miscellaneous (Cracks, etc.)				
7. Any major defects noticed which will render the				
building unsafe in any manner	: NIL			
8. Whether maintenance works have been done properly	: YES			
9. Whether the structure is sound or not for conducting classes		d and fit	under nor	n al unin d
				nal wind
	and weather conditions.			

Note : 1. The stability of the structure should be examined also with reference to location, altitude, intensity of wind,

exposure of flood etc. 2. Any additional observations if deemed necessary for the certificate may be furnished separately with this certificate.

CERTIFICATE

certified that the school building was inspected by me on 05/07/2025 and found to be fit to conduct classes. Fitness certificate is issuing for **one year**

Place : Kadavallur

Date : 05/07/2025



oucus Assistant Engineer

NANCY JOSE V

PEN: 753765 Assistant Engineer LSGD (LID & EW) SECTION KADAVALLUR, KARIKKAD (P.O) Thrissur- 680 519